Total assets $ 140,466,966
Total liabilities 74,123,679
Net assets 66,343,287
Total income 83,706,987
Total expense 78,306,334

The relationships between North Tahoe Public Utility District and the joint powers authorities are such that SDRMA is
not considered a component unit of the District for financial reporting purposes.

NOTE 11: VOTER LEGISLATION

Proposition 218, which was approved by the voters in November 1996, regulates the District's ability to impose,
increase, and extend assessments and fees. Any new, increased, or extended assessments and fees subject to the
provisions of Proposition 218 require voter approval before they can be implemented. Additionally, Proposition 218
provides that these assessments and fees are subject to the voter initiative process and may be rescinded in the
future by the voters.

NOTE 12: CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE AND RESTATEMENT

The District has subscription-based information technology arrangements which began in November 2020, March
2021, and October 2021. The implementation of GASB No. 96 requires retroactive application which resulted in the
following restatement to June 30, 2022 balances.

As Previously
Reported Restated

Change in Net
Position

Deposits and prepaid expenses $ 565,294 $ 535,168 $ (30,126)
Capital assets, net 59,415,801 59,631,111 215,310
Accounts payable and other liabilities (1,306,496) (1,308,802) (2,306)
Long term debt (1,635,108) (1,821,778) (186,670)
Direct operating expenses 9,829,822 9,824,131 (5,691)
Depreciation and amortization expense 3,090,073 3,099,556 9,483

$ -

NOTE 13: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management has evaluated events subsequent to June 30, 2023 through November 30, 2023, the date on which the
financial statements were available to be issued.

45

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

NORTH TAHOE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

SCHEDULE OF THE DISTRICT'S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY
AS OF JUNE 30, 2023

LAST 10 YEARS *

Measurement Period

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Proportion of the net pension liability (asset) %0.00281 %(0.01893) %0.00191 %0.00014 %0.00489 %0.00517 %0.00411 %0.00327 %0.00453